

CS No. 206/19

06.05.2019

Fresh suit was received on assignment on 26.04.2019. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Ankush Bansal, Legal Aid Counsel for plaintiff.

Heard. Record perused.

The suit is for partition and permanent injunction and is filed within the period of limitation.

Subject to filing appropriate court fee, issue summons of the suit for settlement of issues and notice of the application u/o 39 rule 1 & 2 CPC to the defendant on filing of PF /RC and through courier returnable for 17.09.2019. Dasti be also given, as prayed for.

(Neeraj Gaur)

ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/06.05.2019