

11-02-2020

Present: Plaintiff alongwith Legal Aid counsel Sh. Ankush Bansal.

D-4&5 in person and also for D-1 to 3.

WS not filed. No plausible explanation is given by D-4&5 for not filing the WS.

On perusal of the record, I am of the opinion that defendants are not interested in filing the WS. Accordingly, their right to file WS stands closed.

Put up for admission-denial of documents, framing of issues on 04-05-2020.

(PANKAJ GUPTA)

ADJ-1(N)/Rohini/Delhi/11-02-2020