

CS DJ 206/19

Ms. NEEMA Vs. Ms. KIRAN AND ORS.

26.08.2022.

Present: Sh. Ankush Bansal, LAC for plaintiff.

Defendants are already ex-parte.

Heard. Perused.

It is submitted by counsel for plaintiff that today PW
is not present due to death of his relative.

Request considered and allowed.

Put up for ex-parte PE on 26.11.2022.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/26.08.2022