

CS DJ 206/19
Ms. NEEMA Vs. Ms. KIRAN AND ORS.

25.02.2023

Present: Sh Ankush Bansal, ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh S Prasad, ld. counsel for defendant.
(Defendant are already ex-parte vide order dt
20.05.2022)

Heard. Perused.

An application u/o IX Rule 7 CPC filed by D-1 and
D-3. Same is taken on record.

Reply to aforesaid application is also filed. Same is
also taken on record.

Joint adjournment sought to address the arguments
on aforesaid application. Allowed.

Put up for arguments on aforesaid application on
15.04.2023 at 12:30PM.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/25.02.2023