

CS DJ 206/19

Ms. NEEMA Vs. Ms. KIRAN AND ORS.

14.07.2023.

Present: None for plaintiff.

Sh. S Prasad, Ld. counsel for defendant along with  
defendant in person.

Heard. Perused.

Application for recalling the order dt. 15.04.2023 for  
waving of cost filed on behalf of D-1 & D-3.

It is stated that application of D-1 & D-3 for setting  
aside ex-parte decree was dismissed on 15.04.2023 with cost of  
Rs.5,000/-. It is further stated that D-1 & D-3 have no source of  
income and are working as a maid in the private houses. It is  
further stated that defendants are not in a position to pay the cost.  
It is prayed that cost may kindly be waived of.

In view of submissions, **cost is waived off.**

Accordingly, **application is allowed and disposed  
of.**

Put up for PE on 23.11.2023.

(Surender Mohit Singh)  
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,  
Delhi/14.07.2023.