

28.03.24

Present: None for plaintiff.
Defendant no.2 and 4 in person.

Put up for clarifications/order at 3:00 PM.

(Kishor Kumar)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/28.03.24.

28.03.24 (3:00 PM)

Present: None.

Vide my separate order of even date, a preliminary decree of partition is passed in favour of plaintiff and against the defendant thereby plaintiff is held entitled for 1/6th share in the suit property i.e. property bearing plot no.40, measuring about 100 sq yds, Gali No.3, Mukundpur, Part-2, Libaspur, Delhi-110042.

Put up the case for FP, on 20.04.2024.

(Kishor Kumar)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/28.03.24.