

07.09.24

Present: Sh Ankush Bansal, Id LAC for plaintiff, through VC.
Sh S Prasad, Id counsel for defendants no.1 to 4,
through VC.
Defendants no.1 to 4 are present in court.

On the last date of hearing, none had appeared on behalf of the plaintiff.

It is submitted by Id LAC for plaintiff that plaintiff is not in their contact and that court notice may kindly be issued against plaintiff.

Heard. Perused.

In these circumstances, let court notice be issued to the plaintiff with direction to her to file reply to the review application with advance copy to Id counsel for defendants no.1 to 4 and for arguments on the same, on 19.10.24.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/07.09.24