

CS DJ 206/19
Ms. NEEMA Vs. Ms. KIRAN AND ORS.

28.08.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present: None for the plaintiff.
D1 to D4 in person.
D5 is absent.

Plaintiff is not appearing in the present case for last several dates of hearing.

Let fresh court notice be issued to the plaintiff, returnable on **12.11.2025**.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/28.08.2025