

12.11.2025

Present: Plaintiff in person with Counsel Sh. Sagar.
Sh S.Prasad, Ld Counsel for all the defendants
except D5.
D1 to D4 also in person.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of plaintiff. Same is taken on record.

Today it is submitted by Ld Counsel for D1 to D4 that he wants to withdraw the review application filed by him with the liberty to file another application as per law.

In view of the submissions made by LD Counsel for D1 to D4 today in the court, the review application filed by D1 to D4 is dismissed as withdrawn.

At this stage, it is submitted by the parties that there exists possibility of settlement between them and accordingly it is requested that the matter be referred to the Mediation Center.

In view of submissions of parties, it appears that there exists elements of a settlement acceptable to the parties. In these circumstances, at joint request of the parties, let the matter be referred to the Mediation Center for **20.11.2025 at 12:30 P.M.**

Parties are directed to appear before Mediation Cell accordingly.

Put up the case before the Court for awaiting report of mediation/further proceedings on **13.01.2026.**

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/12.11.2025