

CS DJ 206/19
Ms. NEEMA Vs. Ms. KIRAN AND ORS.

13.01.2026

Present: None for the plaintiff.
 Sh S.Prasad, Ld Counsel for all the defendants
 except D5.
 D1, D2 and D4 also in person.

Ld Counsel for the defendants submits that the matter is still pending before mediation center and it is fixed for 15.01.2026.

At request, list the matter for report of mediation center/ further proceedings on **19.03.2026**.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/13.01.2026